

CNR No: PBJL030438792022

CIS No: CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB VS SHALINI etc.

Present: Mrs. Gursharan Kaur, APP for the State.  
Accused on bail.

PW1 present in the Court is bound down for 12.02.2024 for her further cross examination.

Request for exemption of accused from attending the proceedings in the Court today filed. Request heard and allowed. Today complainant has also moved application for impounding passport of the accused. Application for directing CP Jalandhar and application for attaching the property of the accused. Copy given. Reply be filed on the given date.

Date of Order: 09.01.2024  
*Sukhneet Kaur*

(Ravinder Singh Rana)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class-7  
UID NO . PB00513