

CNR No: PBJL030438792022

CIS No: CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB VS SHALINI etc.

Present: Ms. Mamta Ahuja Ld. APP for the State.

Request for exemption of accused from attending the proceedings in the Court today filed. Request heard and allowed. Reply not filed. The same be filed on 02.04.2024.

Date of Order: 2024-03-19

*Ekta*

(Ravinder Singh Rana)

Judicial Magistrate First Class-7

UID NO . PB00513