

STATE OF PUNJAB VS SHALINI etc.

Present: Mrs. Gursharan Kaur APP for the State assisted by M.S. Sachdeva Advocate.  
Accused Vishal Gaur declared PP.  
Accused Shalini Gaur (exempted today and represented by Sh. K.S. Kohli Advocate.)

Today the case is fixed for consideration on applications. One application moved by complainant to attach the property of Vishal Gaur is also pending. Both the counsels addressed part arguments. The counsel for accused Shalini Gaur stated that the account no. mentioned in the application is jointly owned by Shalini Gaur as well. So, report regarding the same be called from the ICICI Bank.

Another application for impounding the passport of Shalini Gaur is moved by the complainant on the ground that she left India without permission of the Court on which accused counsel denied the aforesaid arguments vehemently. So, accused Shalini Gaur is directed to produce on record the photocopy of the passport to show whether she violated the conditions of bail orders granted in her favor or not. It is made clear that both the applications can only be decided after receiving the aforesaid documents. So, the case stands adjourned to 04.06.2024 for the aforesaid purpose.

Date of Order: 07.05.2024  
*Ekta*

(Shivani Garg)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class-7  
UID NO . PB00529