

CNR No:PBJL030438792022

CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Sh. Bhanu Partap Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Vishal Gaur PP.
Accused Shalini Gaur on bail with Sh. Pershant Sareen,
Advocate.

Today Sh. Pershant Sareen, Advocate has come present and filed his power of attorney on behalf of accused Shalini Gaur. Same be taken on record. One application for permanent exemption of accused Shalini Gaur again moved. Perusal of file shows that earlier also application for permanent exemption is pending and the same is already fixed for consideration. Perusal of file shows that number of emails has been sent by the complainant to this Court and notice of the same is given to learned counsel for the accused. He wants to file reply to all the emails and therefore the case stands adjourned to 08.05.2025 for the same. Meanwhile notice to witnesses be also issued for examination and notice to PWs at serial No.1 to 7 be issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 08.04.2025
Sukhneet Kaur

(Shivani Garg)
Judicial Magistrate First Class-7,
Jalandhar
UID No . PB00529