

CNR No:PB JL030438792022 CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Sh. Karam Singh, Id. APP for the State.  
Accused Vishal Gaur PO.  
Exemption of accused Shalini Gaur – allowed through  
counsel Sh. Pershant Sareen, Advocate.

File received by way of transfer as the court of Ms. Shivani Garg, Id. CJJD-cum-JMIC, Jalandhar, has been withdrawn vide office order bearing endorsement no. 1510-19 dated 01.05.2025. It be checked and registered.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shalini Gaur is moved with the reasons mentioned therein. The exemption is allowed for today only.

PW-2 DSP Rajinder Paul Kaur is present and has been examined-in-chief completely. Witnesses at serial no. 2, 3 and 4, namely, Taruna Mahajan, Vijay Singh Mahajan and Balvir Singh are present and bound down for 11.06.2025.

Summons issued to witnesses at serial no. 1 and 5 received back served. Despite due service, the witnesses have failed to come present before the court. Let summons be issued again to the said witnesses.

Summons to witness at serial no. 7 received back unserved. Let fresh summons be issued to the witness for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 08.05.2025  
*Anup Kumar\**

(Bhawna Bharti)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Jalandhar  
UID No . PB00685