

CNR No:PBJL030438792022 CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Sh. Karam Singh, Ld. APP for the State.

Exemption of accused Shalini-allowed through  
counsel Sh. Pershant Sareen, Advocate

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate as Ld. Presiding Officer is availing summer vacations. An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shalini has been filed. In view of averments mentioned in the application, personal appearance of the above said accused is exempted for today only. Two PWs were bound down for today and not examined. Now, case is adjourned to 28.07.2025 for purpose already fixed. File be sent back to the concerned court immediately.

Date of Order: 11.06.2025

*cheshta sharma\**

(Ms. Samiksha Jain)

Judicial Magistrate First Class-17,

Jalandhar

UID No . PB00673