

CNR No:PB JL030438792022 CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Sh. Karam Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Vishal Gaur PO.
Exemption of accused Shalini Gaur - allowed through
counsel Sh. Pershant Sareen Advocate.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shalini Gaur is filed. In view of the averments made in the application, same is allowed for today only.

Summons issued to PW Rajinder Paul received back served through phone. She has come present and examined completely.

PW Taruna Mahajan & Vijay Singh Mahajan have come present but not examined. They are again bound down for 18.08.2025.

Summons issued to ASI Mangat Singh received back unserved. Let fresh summons be issued for the date fixed.

Perusal of the file shows that the Ld. predecessor of this court vide their order dated 27.02.2025, has directed to attach half share of residential house i.e. flat No. 2401-A5 Tower, Sclu Country Society Sector 121, Noida, Uttar Pradesh. Accordingly, let necessary intimation to the concerned authority be issued immediately and their report is also awaited for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 28.07.2025

*Vikas Kumar**

(Bhawna Bharti)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar
UID No . PB00685