

CNR No:PB JL030438792022 CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Sh. Karam Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Vishal Gaur PO.
Exemption of accused Shalini Gaur-allowed through counsel
Sh. Pershant Sareen Advocate.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shalini is filed. In view of the averments made in the application, same is allowed for today only.

Summons issued to ASI Mangat Singh received back served with the report that he is bound down in another court. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for 22.09.2025.

Remaining PWs listed at serial no. 5 to 11 be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 18.08.2025
*Vikas Kumar**

(Bhawna Bharti)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar
UID No . PB00685