

CNR No:PBJL030438792022 **CASE No:CHI-24373-2022**

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Sh. Karam Singh, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Shalini exempted today.
Accused Vishal Gaur PO.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shalini is filed. In view of the averments made in the application, same is allowed for today only.

PW1 is present and partly cross-examined. She is bound down for 18.12.2025.

Another witness Vijay Singh is also present but not examined. He is also bound down for the date fixed.

Witness ASI Mangat Singh is absent despite being bound down. Let notice to him be issued for the date fixed.

PWs listed at serial no. 8 to 10 be also summoned for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 11.11.2025
*Vikas Kumar**

(Bhawna Bharti)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar
UID No . PB00685