

CNR No:PBJL030438792022

CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Sh. Karam Singh, Ld. APP for the State.

Application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shalini has been filed, which stands allowed on the basis of grounds mentioned therein. No further exemption shall be granted.

PW-7 Vijay Singh Mahajn has come present and party examined. His remaining examination in chief is deferred on his request as he is not feeling well. He is bound down for 10.02.2026. No other PW is present. Remaining Pws be also summoned for the date fixed.

An application for submitting the bank account number of accused Vishal Gaur has been filed. In this application, it is submitted that the Ld. Counsel for the complainant wants to be submitted the respondent/accused account number:-

ICICI Bank, Branch, Krishna Nagar Delhi
IFSC No. ICIC0001024
Account No. 102401075332
Holder Name: Vishal Gaur,
as per order of this Court dated 27.02.2025.

The said bank account is ordered to be attached in compliance of order dated 27.02.2025 passed by Learned Predecessor of this Court. Intimation regarding the same be sent to the concerned bank immediately.

Further perusal of order dated 27.02.2025, shows that Ld. Predecessor of this Court was directed to attach half share of residential house i.e. flat No.2401-A5 Tower, Sclu Country Society Sector 121, Noida, Uttar Pradesh. Accordingly, necessary intimation through separate letter to the concerned authority be issued immediately and report be also awaited for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 21.01.2026
Kavita

(Bhawna Bharti)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar/UID No . PB00685