

CNR No:PB JL030438792022 CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Dr. Vishal Chaudhary, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Shalini exempted today.

An application for exemption from personal appearance of accused Shalini is filed. In view of the averments made in the application, same is allowed for today only. It is also mentioned in the application that accused has no objection if any evidence is recorded in his absence.

PW-7 Vijay Singh Mahajan is present but not cross-examined as the Bar is abstaining from work today. He is bound down for 13.04.2026.

PWs listed at serial no. 3 and 4 are present but not examined. They are bound down for the date fixed.

As per report of Ahlmad, summons issued to PWs listed at serial No. 7 received back unserved. Let fresh summons be issued for the date fixed.

No report regarding attachment of account as well as residential house of accused received. Process be again issued in view of previous zimini order for the date fixed. Separate letter be also sent to the concerned Branch.

Date of Order: 18.03.2026
*Vikas Kumar**

(Bhawna Bharti)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar
UID No . PB00685