

CNR No:PB JL030438792022 CASE No:CHI-24373-2022

STATE OF PUNJAB Vs SHALINI

Present: Dr. Ashok Kumar, Ld. APP for the State.
Accused Shalini exempted today.

PW8 Taruna and PW9 Balvir Singh are present and partly examined in chief. Their remaining examination in chief is deferred for want of some documents. They are bound down for 11.06.2026.

PW-7 Vijay Singh Mahajan is present but not cross-examined as the counsel for accused requested for adjournment. Accordingly, he is bound down for the date fixed.

As per report of Ahlmad, summons issued to PWs listed at serial No. 7 received back served through phone. He is absent despite service. Let bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount be issued for the date fixed.

No report regarding attachment of account as well as residential house of accused received. Process be again issued in view of previous zimini order dated 21.01.2026 for the date fixed. Separate letter be also sent to the concerned Branch.

Date of Order: 07.05.2026
*Vikas Kumar**

(Bhawna Bharti)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Jalandhar
UID No . PB00685